No.PS※※-OMJ0004-D
PRODUCT NAME
Digital Pressure Switch
MODEL / Series / Product Number
ISE35
-1-
No.PS※※-OMJ0004-D
Table of Contents

-8-
No.PS※※-OMJ0004-D
Model Identification and How to Order
ISE35-  -  -
Electrical entry   Option 2
 N: Bottom R: Top   Nil No option
A
With option for mounting of
modular AR / AW series 1
B
With option for mounting of
ARM10/11 series 1
1: An adapter, O-ring, lock pin and two
mounting screws are attached.
  Option 1
  Nil No option
    L Lead wire with connector (2 m)
  Output specification   Unit specification
 25 NPN open collector output   Nil With unit conversion function 2
 65 PNP open collector output   M Fixed SI unit
      P
Pressure unit: psi (Initial value)
With unit conversion function 2
2: The new Measurement Law prohibits the
use of Pressure switch with the unit
conversion function in Japan.
A unit label is attached.
  M 25 N
-9-
No.PS※※-OMJ0004-D
Summary of Product parts
○Names of individual parts
ISE35-N- ISE35-R-
Indication light (Green LED): Displays the operation condition of the Pressure switch.
3-digit LED: Displays the current status of pressure, setting mode and error code.
Four display modes can be selected display always in red or green only, or switch from
green to red, or red to green linking to output.
 button: Increases the mode and ON/OFF set value.
Press this button to change to the peak display mode.
 button: Decreases the mode or ON/OFF set value.
Press this button to change to the bottom display mode.
 button: Press this button to change to another mode and to set a set value.
-10-
No.PS※※-OMJ0004-D
Mounting and Installation
■Wiring
○Connection
Connections should only be made with the power supply turned off.
Use separate routes for the Pressure switch wiring and any power or high voltage wiring. Otherwise,
malfunction may result due to noise.
Ensure that the FG terminal is connected to ground when using a commercially available switch-mode
power supply. When a switch-mode power supply is connected to the product, switching noise will be
superimposed and the product specification can no longer be met. This can be prevented by inserting a
noise filter, such as a line noise filter and ferrite core, between the switch-mode power supply and the
product, or by using a series power supply instead of a switch-mode power supply.
○Connector
Connecting/Disconnecting
When connecting the connector, insert it straight onto the pin holding the lever and connector body
between fingers and lock the connector by pushing the lever claw into the concave in the body of switch.
When disconnecting the connector, push down the lever by thumb to disengage the lever claw from the
concave. Then pull the connector straight out.
○Output specification
Use a separate route when installing wire.
Malfunction stemming from noise may occur if wire is installed in the When the lead wire with connector
provided by SMC is used, the colors of wire (Brown, Black, Blue) will apply as shown on circuit diagram.
-25
NPN open collector output
Max.30 V, 80 mA
Residual voltage 1 V or less
-65
PNP open collector output
Max.80 mA
Residual voltage 1 V or less